					ARTESIA DISTR	RICT	
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM District II		State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources		MAR 2 6 2015 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011			
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III		Oil Conservation Division		ision	STECTERAPTO appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.		
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV		1220 Sou	1220 South St. Francis Dr.		ac	cordance with 19.15.2	9 NMAC.
220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe			Fe, NM 875	05			
Release Notification and Corrective Action							
NAB1508 5544 76 Name of Company: COG Operating LLC 229137			OPERAT Contact: Rol	pert McNeill	Initial Report 🔲 Final Report		
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Mid Facility Name: RJ Unit 129		1 TX 79701	Telephone N Facility Typ	lo. 432-230-007 e: Wellhead	17		
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral G			•		API No. 30-015-03780		
LOCATION OF RELEASE							
Unit Letter Section F 35	TownshipRange17S29E		th/South Line North	Feet from the 1980'	East/West Line West	County Eddy	
	Latit	tude32.79282436216	668 Longitude	-104.0475285	94664		
		NATUR	E OF RELI				
Type of Release: Oil and Produced Water Source of Release:			Date and H	10 bbls PW our of Occurrenc	0 bbls Oil e: Date and	Recovered: I; 0 bbls PW Hour of Discovery:	
Flowline Was Immediate Notice Giv	en?		3/5/2015 1 If YES, To		3/5/2015	11:00 am	
		No 🖾 Not Require					
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reache				Date and Hour: If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
was a watercourse Reache	a?	No		iume impacting i	ne watercourse.		
Describe Cause of Problem A driver from Richard's En area quickly.			ine causing the	line to break. A b	ackhoe was on site	and able to isolate the	impacted
Describe Area Affected an The impacted area was app Concho will have the spill NMOCD for approval prio	roximately 10' x 300 site sampled to deline	in the roadway. The bate any possible contain	backhoe scraped mination from th	up the impacted the release and we	soil and hauled to a will present a remo	an NMOCD approved ediation work plan to t	facility. he
I hereby certify that the inf regulations all operators ar public health or the environ should their operations hav or the environment. In add federal, state, or local laws	e required to report ar iment. The acceptance e failed to adequately lition, NMOCD acception	nd/or file certain release ce of a C-141 report by investigate and remed	e notifications a the NMOCD m iate contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R ion that pose a the re the operator of	ctive actions for re- leport" does not re- eat to ground wate responsibility for c	leases which may enda lieve the operator of lia or, surface water, huma compliance with any or	nger Ibility n health
Signature:				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo			Approved by Environmental Spectatist:				
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator			Approval Da	te: 326	5 Expiration	Date: NA	
E-mail Address: atrujillo@	Remediati	Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelines					
Date: March 25, 2015 * Attach Additional Sheet:		575-748-6940		EMEDIATIO	N PROPOSAL		
Anach Adultional Sheet	S IT INCCESSARY		LATER TH	AN: 4/24	115	2	RP-291

NM OIL CONSERVATION

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Amanda Trujillo <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, March 25, 2015 3:52 PM
To:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Jeff Robertson; James Amos;
	shughes@blm.gov; Austin Weyant; Lucas Middleton
Subject:	(Notification/C-141 Initial) RJ Unit #129 (30-015-03780)
Attachments:	3-5-2015 RJ Unit #129 (FL) Initial.pdf

Mr. Bratcher/Mr. Robertson,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the RJ Unit #129 (30-015-03780) Unit F Section 35, Township 17S Range 29E The release occurred at 11:00 am on 3/5/2015 Released: 3 bbls oil ; 10 bbls PW Recovered: 0 bbls oil ; 0 bbls PW

A driver from Richard's Energy Compression Services drove over the line causing the line to break. A backhoe was on site and able to isolate the impacted area quickly. The impacted area was approximately 10' x 300' in the roadway. The backhoe scraped up the impacted soil and hauled to an NMOCD approved facility. Souder, Miller and Associates is addressing the clean-up of this release on behalf of Concho. Attached is a C-141 (Initial-Final) for your consideration. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 <u>atrujillo@concho.com</u>

2208 W. Main St. Artesia , NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

2